

Elizabeth Douglas Honored with Multiple Nominations at Women in Law Awards

Trailblazing Attorney Nominated for Legal Excellence, Rising Star, and Innovator Awards for Outstanding Contributions to Law

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, November 21, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Douglas Family Law is elated to announce that its founder, Elizabeth Douglas, has been nominated for three esteemed categories in the <u>Women in Law</u> <u>Awards</u>: Legal Excellence, Rising Star, and Trailblazer & Innovator. These



Elizabeth Douglas, Esq.

nominations recognize her outstanding legal acumen, innovative contributions, and growing presence in the legal field.

Elizabeth Douglas, a distinguished figure in family law, has been acknowledged for her

"

I am deeply honored by these nominations from the Women in Law Awards. It's a true privilege to be recognized among such esteemed peers for our collective efforts in advancing the legal profession." *Elizabeth Douglas, Esg.* unparalleled commitment to legal excellence. Her nomination for the Legal Excellence award speaks to her profound legal expertise and professionalism, impacting clients and the legal community significantly.

Her nomination in the Rising Star category underscores Elizabeth's exceptional potential and commitment, marked by significant achievements and an inspiring trajectory for future success in law.

The Trailblazer & Innovator nomination celebrates her pioneering spirit and inventive approaches in law, particularly her use of technology to revolutionize legal

practices.

Beyond her practice, Elizabeth Douglas has authored numerous articles for the Forbes Business

<u>Council</u>, sharing her vast knowledge and insights on family law and legal practice. She is a regular speaker at conferences, has been featured on various podcasts, and has <u>provided expert</u> <u>commentary on the cost of divorce in a CNBC television spot</u>, further cementing her status as a thought leader in her field.

Elizabeth holds a JD from Pace University School of Law and graduated Cum Laude from the University of Miami with a degree in Political Science and Marketing, English, and Advertising. Her bar admissions include the New York State Bar Association (Member of the Executive Committee, Family Law Section), Westchester County Bar Association, New York State Trial Lawyers Association, New York County Lawyers Association, Connecticut Bar Association, and Fairfield County Bar Association.

Elizabeth's professional journey and accomplishments are detailed on the Douglas Family Law website at <u>https://douglaslaw.com/elizabeth-douglas/</u>.

The Women in Law Awards is a prestigious event that celebrates the extraordinary achievements and contributions of women in the legal profession. Elizabeth Douglas's multiple nominations are a testament to her significant role and dedication to advancing justice and legal excellence.

For more information on Elizabeth Douglas and Douglas Family Law: douglaslaw.com

For media inquiries or to arrange an appearance with Elizabeth, please contact:

Frank Carlisi EXV Agency +1 917-970-1990 frank@exv-agency.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn YouTube TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/670119405

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.